
CD

A

B

TEES - SQUARE FILLET TOES

25.40 25.40 2.60

19.05

12.70 12.70 0.56

25.40 25.40

19.05

1.22

0.66

25.40 25.40 0.83

0.338

0.038

0.163

0.067

0.111

2.60

0.56

1.22

0.66

0.83

12.70 12.70 1.70

19.05 19.05 1.45

25.40 25.40 1.60

0.109

0.144

0.212

1.70

1.45

1.60

16102

16103

16108
16125

16127

16128

16129
16131

11.50 11.50 0.58 0.0350.58

17.00 17.00 0.51
18.80 18.80 2.30

0.046
0.219

0.51
2.30

21.70 22.50 1.80 0.2061.80

19.05 19.05 1.00 0.1001.00

16134

16135
16139

16142

16143

24.00 24.00 0.73 0.0930.7316144
24.00 31.00 4.40 0.6014.4016140

19.05 19.05 3.18 0.2993.1816104

25.00 15.00 1.00 0.1051.0016154

31.75 31.75 1.60 0.2671.6016111

38.00 38.00 2.00 0.4002.0016136

38.10 3.18
38.10 38.10 1.60

38.10 38.10 4.80
38.10 0.627

0.322

0.925
3.18
1.60

4.80
16115
16118

16121

50.80 76.20 6.35 2.0686.3516146
50.80 152.40 6.35 3.3756.35

38.61 76.20 6.35 1.8596.35

16150

16145

31.00 19.35 1.75 0.2291.7516152

38.10 38.10 1.50 0.3021.5016155

27.50 16.00 11.00 0.6083.0028242

41.30 42.30 22.20 2.8456.0028076

52.00 66.50 31.00 5.9637.0028056

35.50 66.50 12.50 2.6797.0028058

SL.
No. No.

Section A B kg/m
Weight

C D

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26

28
27

29
30

32
31

34
33

36
35

1

22

9.00 30.50 7.00 0.6259.0017720

98.42 50.80 3.18 1.2523.1816156

28.00 16.00 3.00 0.5078.0016158

12.70 12.70 0.72 0.0480.7216157

25.00 29.00 3.90 0.5213.8016159

TEES

Cat Main - 2023 All dimensions in mm.
TEE - 01General Shape

GENERAL SHAPE



TEES -  ROUND  FILLET TOES

C

D A

B

R1R2 16301 25.40 4.57
24.5016303 24.65 2.75

24.5016305 24.00 1.00

0.422
0.364

0.260

3.00

-

-

3.18
2.70

2.07

3.18
3.00

2.07

25.40

16310 50.00 4.0050.00 1.300-5.00 5.00

A

B

C

D

E

BULBED TEES - STRAIGHT HEAD

0.90 - 0.1222.7023.50 0.9023.5017219
1.20 0.1713.0023.50 1.2023.5017210
1.50 - 0.2023.0023.50 1.5023.5017204

0.59 - 0.0852.0525.00 0.5924.5017209
0.65 0.097

-
2.3025.00 0.6517213

0.95 0.1362.5025.00 0.9517212
0.74 - 0.1092.5025.00 0.7424.5017217
1.17 0.1713.5025.00 1.1725.0017211
1.35 - 0.1953.5025.00 1.3525.0017214
1.60 0.2193.5025.00 1.6025.0017216

1.50 2.50 0.2542.8030.00 1.6030.0017203
1.45 2.50 0.2542.8032.00 1.4532.0017215
1.60 2.50

-
0.2782.8032.00 1.6032.0017206

1.50 -
-

0.2493.0035.00 1.5023.5017208
-1.50 0.2543.001.5036.50 23.5017205

1.60
-

2.55 0.3575.1038.10 1.5038.1017201
1.50 - 0.3814.0050.80 1.5038.1017207
1.60 2.55 0.5195.1063.50 2.0338.1017202

1.40 2.50 0.3295.0038.00 1.4038.0017220

24.50
24.50

17218 1.45 0.2582.8025.45 1.4540.00 1.40

R

-

-

-

-

1.40 1.40 0.2492.8038.00 1.4025.0017221

SL.
No.

2
1

No.
Section A B

4
3

6
5

kg/m
Weight

R1 R2C D

7

SL.
No.

2
1

No.
Section D R

4
3

6
5

8
7

10
9

11

kg/m
Weight

12
13
14
15

E

16
17

A CB

18
19
20
21
22

0.45 - 0.0661.8025.00 0.4524.5017222

80.0016309 235.00 4.00 6.1241.006.50 10.00

39.0016312 38.00 0.40 0.8392.005.00 3.60

8

23.8016160 22.65 2.00 0.2210.401.80 1.80

9

24.5016161 24.00 2.00 0.3150.402.50 2.50

35.0016314 38.00 0.40 0.7192.005.00 2.60

TEES

Cat Main - 2023 All dimensions in mm.
TEE - 02General Shape

GENERAL SHAPE



C

B

AE

D

BULBED TEES - TAPERED HEAD

SL.
No.

2
1

No.
Section D kg/m

Weight
EA CB

2.8017304 0.1952.8036.50 1.1025.00
2.8017302 0.2702.8036.50 1.6025.00

1
2

SL.
No. No.

Section A kg/m
Weight

B C

3

A

B

C

D

17626 12.90 0.0916.60 3.00 1.50

D

4
17591
17592

15.90 0.0998.00 2.75
19.00 0.12210.00 2.65

17593 13.00 0.0888.00 2.65
1.20
1.20

1.20

A

4
9
.
5

1.8

WeightSL. Section

59.50
22978
22965

2
1

ANo. No.
0.498

kg/m

79.50 0.586

22966
3

119.50 0.761
22977 99.50 0.674

4

TEES

Cat Main - 2023 All dimensions in mm.
TEE - 03General Shape

GENERAL SHAPE



140

5
7

6

17691 2.243 kg/m

115

5
7

6

17692 2.024 kg/m

5
9
.
9

206

5

29561 3.747 kg/m

156

5
9

4
.
4

S6255 2.397 kg/m

TEES

Cat Main - 2023 All dimensions in mm.
TEE - 04General Shape

GENERAL SHAPE



100

6
0

2

22943 0.820 kg/m

S4161 2.546 kg/m

140

9
6

4

17502 0.036 kg/m

7
.
1
1

7.11

0.98

17718 0.853 kg/m

100

6
0

2

0.088 kg/m17738

9.5

1
81.2

0.135 kg/m17730

15

8

2
.
5

0.836 kg/m28490

29.5

1
4
.
2

1
0

0.165 kg/m

17778

S6553

17
1
4
.
91.8

80

6
02

0.823 kg/m

0.401 kg/m43501

36.4

1
2
.
5

3

TEES

Cat Main - 2023 All dimensions in mm.
TEE - 05General Shape

GENERAL SHAPE



17725 1.121 kg/m

109

5
4
.
5

2.5

29589 1.498 kg/m

40

5
0

6

80

1
0
0

6

29590 3.118 kg/m

39

3
9

5.2

3
.
0
5

0.820 kg/m16313

95

5
0

4

1.367 kg/m36214

3.283 kg/m25399
100

6
0 8

25145
100

6
2

7

2.704 kg/m

19.476 kg/m27868

175

1
7
5

2
2

TEES

Cat Main - 2023 All dimensions in mm.
TEE - 06General Shape

GENERAL SHAPE



S4295 1.113 kg/m

140

5
9

2

0.863 kg/m17761

120

4
0

2

TEES

Cat Main - 2023 All dimensions in mm.
TEE - 07General Shape

GENERAL SHAPE

1.659 kg/mG100193

4
3
.
6

83

6

0.984 kg/mG100776

2
7

24
6

10.5

0.169 kg/mG100887

2
2
.
2
2
5

55.88

0.812




